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ALL PRICE‘: PLUS FEDERAL TAX
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Surfmaster ’V'EW" (Blk)
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Storm King "A"
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11275
13312

13314

[RERERERN

{1275

13276
13277

13274

112200
13271

13272

11273
13311

12230 |

12245
13252

13246
13248
103021
11257
i 1126/301]
11264

01312

00313
13321

13318
13319
13322
04000,
1103330
103510 !
83101
.|:13323
| 83103
| 83104
03045

03046
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j ‘Patrlot “B”

f ‘Bulova 23 "CBW“ (Blk)

$52 50

‘ SeaKlng IIGH ! i
Sea King ('H'! | I
Sea, Klng (L g (Blk) '
$59 50 |

;lSquadl‘on ”C" P
‘Squadron D" (Blk) "
Royal Cllpper R i

“:Surfmaster ”FW“3 i P

American Eagle "D” il

Train Timer | | I

Buckingham ||| || !

Sea! King (I

[Seal King "I

Ensign "JW! | I
“E:nsign‘ IINWII :

Ensigﬁi“AAvv"r

Ensign !'"KW"

‘Ensign ”LW" P
"‘L'exlngton ”F” | L

Seal Cllpper "PW” |

! ISea Cllpper “NW”

Seal Cllpper HOW! (Blk) | |
IBulova 23 W e L ‘j
' Bulova 23 '"EW" (Blk) | i I

‘Mldnlght Cllpper “B” (Blk)

‘$65u00 ]~Mh_ﬁ

“Sea King ”M” | ‘

| ‘21st Century ”B”'

Bulova 23 ”VAW“
‘Calendlal HEW! r
Calenchal "FWH |

‘Squadron‘ HY P
Squadron ”J” (Blk) EH R
'Sea Cllpper “QW” PEEL
‘Welllngtonﬁ‘i“g_“u: |
Pre51dent "'EW!'

’Patrlot ”A" '
Slea/ Cllpper ”RW”

‘Patriot "C” (Blk)
Cambrldge HAM
:Cambrldge ”B”
'Sea Cllpper ”KW”
|/Sea Cllppei' “MW” !
Craftsman "H" |||
‘Craftsman ''J'! (Blk5:
Bulova 23 "TAW!
‘Bulova 23 '"ABW! 1]
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BULOVA WATCH COMPANY

MEN'S (Continued)

NEW #

01407
01408
01409

84103
84104
84105
84106
13295
03334
03335
03336
84107
84108
84109
84110
12338
12339
04504
04505
04506

s KHKIKsHKssgsKKssgdK

03537
03538
03539
02500
04507

KKK s s

03543

4

03563
03564
03565
03566
03567
03700
03525
04712
01710

SHHKKKKKKK

15200
15201
01712
04701

Ko

05500
05502
04325

o

$71.50 (Cont'd)
Bulova 23 "FW!

Bulova 23 "HW'" (Blk)
Bulova 23 "KW!'" (Blk)

$75.00

Craftsman "D"
Craftsman "E"

Craftsman "F! (Blk)

Craftsman "G"
Squadron ""G"
President '"'Q"

President "R"
President "'S" (Blk)
Rawlings "'A"
Rawlings ""B"
Rawlings ""C" (Blk)
Rawlings "D'" (Blk)
Calendial "GW"
Calendial "HW"
President "LW!"
President "MW!
President "NW" (Blk)

$85. 00

Bulova 23 "CAW"
Bulova 23 "DAW"
Bulova 23 "HAW"
Bulova 23 ""NAW!
Commander "JW"

$89.50

President "OW!"

$95. 00

Bulova 23 "GW"
Bulova 23 "OW'" (Blk)
Bulova 23 "XW"
Bulova 23 "EAW"
Bulova 23 "BAW:
Bulova 30 "KW"
Bulova 23 "LW"
Bulova 30 "BW"
Bulova 30 "JW!"

$100. 00

Jaguar "A"
Jaguar "B"
Bulova 30 "MW"
Bulova 30 "LW!"

$125. 00

Emperor "A"
Regatta "EW"
Bulova 23 Calendar

OLD # NEW #
05602 Y
05603 Y
05300 Y

38119

38117 21002 W

Sl 05700 Y

3123 05701 W
05702 Y
05630 Y
21003 W
05713 Y
21009 W
21010 W
21019 W
21020 W

31345

31346 25008 Y

31348 25009 W

31343 25010 W

1365 25002 Y
25003 W
25020 Y
25018 Y
25021 W
25014 Y
25015 W

31313

31323

31331

31317 25006 Y

31342 25007 W
25004 Y
25005 W

33005
26003 Y

32702

32706
05302 Y

31358

31356 25000 Y
25001 W

$135. 00

Emperor "C"
Regatta "BW"
Regatta "DW"

$150. 00

Accutron ''205"
Bulova 30 "FW"
Bulova 30 "GW"
Bulova 30 "HW"

Emperor

IIEII

FALL 1961

OLD

1350

33014
33016
33008
31362

Accutron "206" (Blk)

$175. 00

Bulova 30 "IW"

Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron

$250, 00

Accutron
Accutraon
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron

$275. 00

Accutron
Accutron
Accutron
Accutron

$300. 00

Accutron

$350. 00

II2‘03II’
|1204Il

33018

(Blk.)

ITR203M
""R204'" (Blk)

||54lll
HE421
nE44n
Q5!
||506n

(Blk)

Spaceview
IIR541|I
""R544"
URI5 @51
||R506!|

||521|I
Il522||
|!503l|
I|504ll

”602”

Regatta "FW"

$395.00

Accutron
Accutron

||501H
||502II
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BULOVA WATCH COMPANY

LADIES (Continued)

NEW #

$65.00 (Cont'd)
53429 W  Rhapsody '"DD"
53430 Y Rhapsody "EE"
53431 W Rhopsody "FF"
61200 W Lady Bulova "AW"
53502 Y First Lady ""C"
53503 W First Lady "D"

$71.50
53102 Y inly Madison "V"
53103 W Dolly Madison "W"
54100 Y American Girl "Y"
54101 W American Girl "Z"
61221 W Lady Bulova "BW"
55402 Y Leading Lady '"A"
55403 W Leading Lady "B"
55424 Y Leading Lady "C'
55425 W Leading Lady "D"
53504 Y First Lady "E"
53505 W First Lady "F"
53506 Y First Lady "G"
53507 W First Lady "H"
53116 Y Dolly Madison "R (Blk)
53134 Y Dolly Madison '"NN"

W  Dolly Madison "RR"

53135

OLD # | NEW #
5357 54122 Y
5359 54123 W
5373 53442 Y
649 53443 Y
; 53444 W
63290 Y
55422 Y
55423 W
55404 W
G 55405 Y
5158
5167
5168 65202 Y
651 65203 W
65204 Y
65205 W
65200 Y
65201 W
53457 Y
53458 W
63296 Y
55442 Y
55443 W

$75.00

American Girl "HH"

American Girl "II"
Rhapsody ""GG"
Rhapsody '"HH"
Rhapsody "'II"
Lady Bulova.'"'NW"
Leading Lady "E'" -

Leading Lady "F!" "

Leading Lady '""H"
Leading Lady "G"

$85. 00

Ballerina "B"
Ballerina "'D"
Satellite ""A"
Satellite "'"B"
Sungold ""A"
Sungold "'B"
Rhapsody ""JJ"
Rhapsody "KK'"
Lady Bulova "PW"

$115.00

Leading Lady 0y
Leading Lady U

FALL 1961

OLD #

5162
5164
5361
5365
5367
653
5402
5404
5412
5410

6806
6808
6816
6818
6832
6834
5369
5371
655

5414
5416
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63350 bl W gt Plegite L5321
L {i Q;K‘ La Petne"Y“"ﬂ;: 5,1“95328f‘ .
i e L i i
e 63260 55500 W Duchess‘”E”«dgw‘ t it
i ! ‘:55501 Y  Duchess ''F!! HL
| i 63?52:5 ‘me;ann0nd Drearn ”Cf‘ i |
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BULOVA WATCH COMPANY
DIAMOND (Continued)

LADIES (Continued)

NEW #
$175.00 (cont'd.)
55542 W  Duchess "A"
55543 W  Duchess ""B"
$195. 00
5555 0N WIS o P etit e R Tic g
55551 W La Petite ""CC"
55552 W  La Petite ""DD"
55554 W Diamond Classic "'I"

$200. 00

55560 W  Duchess ""C"

$225. 00
65254 W Marquise "GG'"
55566 W  Diamond Cl‘assicv SN
$250. 00
65262 W Marquis "MM"
55572 W  Diamond Classic "K"

$295. 00

555683 W Diamond Classic ""L"

$300. 00

55588 W  Duchess '""M"

$395. 00

55595 W  Duchess "T"

$2, 000. 00

67292 P  PrincessRoyal "C"

$2,500. 00

67297 P  Princess Royal "A"

OLD #

MEN!'S

NEW #

5320
5322

6861

5336

6866

04103
04104
04200
04201

04321
04322

04323
04324

04402
04403

04423
04424

04733
04734

04743
04744

05734
05735

05746

05757

055311

5 = s = KE M E = =

4

Beau
Beau
Beau
Beau

Beau
Beau

Beau
Beau

Beau
Beau

$150.

Beau
Beau

$165,

Beau
Beau

$175.

Beau
Beau

Beau

Beau

$250.

Beau

Beau

$400.

Beau

$89.50

Brummell
Brummell
Brummell
Brummell

00

$100.

Brummell
Brummell

00

LS,

Brummell
Brummell

$125,

00

Brummell
Brummell

00

Brummell
Brummell

00

Brummell
Brummell

00

Brummell
Brummell

$195.

00

Brummell
Brummell
00

Brummell

00

$295,

Brummell

00

Brummell

FALL 1961
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OLD #

30133
30134

30145
30146
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ALL PRICES PLUS FEDERAL TAX

Bulova Watch C‘oymbany

FALL 1961 .
Cumulative Price List
MEN'S » ‘ [ |
21000 ' Accutron 201 175,00 1188 Argonaut | 100./00 05757 ' Beau Brummell "EEEW' = 295.00
210011 aeontron 207 (BIk) 175.00 31;77 Ardsley i 67.50 05531 Beau Brummell "WW" 400,00
21003 Accutron 206" (Blk. ) 150,00 L hrold ' 29.75 04733 | Beau Brummell "AAW' | 165,00
: ; 31739 Ashford 55.,00 04734 B Brummell "BBW/!! 165, 00
21004 Accutron 175.00 eau Bru i
1 Accutron (Blk 175. 00 Piiy 1 31525 ' Belmont | 33.15;
;5882 Accutron ‘(‘541)” 250./00 31501 Banker 11111133475 31771 Berkshire i 59.50
25009 Accutron ''542!! | 250,00 32749 Banker ""A" 45.00 31753 Black Hawk 1 67.50
ézlsgolg Accutron 1544y (BIK) fa0:100 ;2151 Banker !'B" e 45.00 31743 Bowen 42,50
ccutron i 1141 recla ; ia i 1AM e :
21010 Accutron '204" (Blk.) 175.00 30116 Ezazlziummell ‘ 2:3‘ g([)) ggiéi g:;gaj}er u‘;n 29‘ :8‘
21019 Accutron "R203" 175,00 30136 Beau B 11 50. 3811 diag e | 3
21020 ' Accutron ""R204''(Blk.') 175,00 30873 Bea.u Hintone HA Baonan i ‘Brlgadler g 89:00,
A | 3eau Brummell "TA 89.50 84301 Brigadier '"D" | ) 95.00
25002 Accutron ''505" 250,00 30874 Beau Brummell "B" ' 89.50 38109 Brigadier wEn | 95.00
25003 Accutron !'506' 250,00 30176 Beau Brummell "'C"" | 95..00 38753 Broad IR | 0
25020 ' Accutron Spaceview 250. 00 30177 'Beau Brummell "Dt 95.00 ' roadcaster "A'!| 57.50
25018 Accutron "R541'" 250, 00 30137 Beau Brummell "E" | 125.00 38155 || Broadeaster /1Bl D0
25021 Accutron '"R544'' .250. 00 30138 Beau Brummell "F'' | 125./00 38755 Broadcaster "'C'! {1h i D50
25014 Accutron ""R505" 250,00 30114 Beau Brummell "G" 150.00 31707 Broadcaster 59,50,
25015 Accutron "R506" 250. 00 39115 Beau Brummell HY . 150.00 13254 Broadcaster "D | 49.50
25006 'Accutron !'521" 275.00 30117 | Beau Brummell "I" 175,00 |/ 30875 Broadway "A" '/ 100.00
25007 Accutron !'522" 275.00 30136 Beau Brummell "J 250,00 30873 Broadway "'C' 100. 00
25004 Accutron 503" 275.00 30135 Beau Brummell "K" 250.00 31143 Broker ] ! 59 50‘
25005 ' Accutron ''504" 275,00 30118 Beau Brummell "L" 100.00 i ‘ ‘ il .5
26003 Accutron 602" 300. 00 20110 | [ Bean Brummell [MY 11100100 sk ety ! b
52000 | Abcutran MEOLT 395. 00 30111 Beau Brummell "N" | 175,100 83101 Bromley ! () 65.00
25001 Accutron ''502" ' 395,00 30875 Beau Brummell "O" 89.50 38114 Bromley '111100.00
31715 Adams it 57.150! §0876 Beau Brummell ::P:: 89.50 30113 Brookline |/ ! 135.00
i i datil 57,50 20815 Beau B;‘ummell O 89.50 31509 | [ Bilidé ! J 2978
32715 Adam 30133 Beau Brummell "R" 250.00 RERN I
38713 Aeronaut P i 67.50 30816 Beau Brummell "PY 89.50 315551 | Bruce)iB [ 39 15
33787 Aircre.l.ft 75.00 30134 Beau Brummell "'S"! i 250_f00 31503 'Bruce ""A" ‘ i 39.75
31783 Air King (i 59.50 30272 Beau Brummell "T" 125.00 31704 Brunswick ! 71.50
1086 Al}:)atross ! 100.00 30112 Beau Brummell "A" 89.50 31708 Brunswick | ' 71..50
1049  Albatross "C" ‘ 65,00 30113 Beau Brummell "'B" d6leh 38102 'Brunswick ""A! ' 150,00
31521 'Allerton 55:. 00 30114 Beau Brummell "G" 100000 38104 Brunswick '"B!" 1150.00
31721 Ambassador "A ‘ 39.75 30115 Beau Brummell "D 100.00 AHLOR T B Unspmcle RO , L5990
38123 Ambassador "A'" i | 57.50 30817 Beau Brummell 1y i 115,00 301 1; Brunswick i ! 195.00
37127 Ambassador ""A" 62:50 30818 Beau Brummell "W 115,00 13272 Buckingham | 59.50
37131 |Ambassador ''B! | §2; 50 30141 Beau Brummell g | 125,00 474 . Buckingham "A" ! 49.50
37129 Ambassador '"C" i 62.50 30142 Beau Brummell "U" 125.00 481 Buckingham ''B" 49.50
38107 Ambassador "E" 67. 50 30131 Beau Brummell "G! 175,00 481 Buckingham "'C'" 49.,50
38105 Ambassador "F"! 67,50 305 oy B b i g 175,00 01310 Bulova 23 "AW' | | 59.50
38109  Ambassador "G " 67,50 30139 Beau Brummell "K" 250.00 03502  Bulova 23 "AAW" | b‘ 75:. 00
38103 Ambassador ; | i1:169.50 30140 Beau Brummell "Q' i 250.00 31307 Bulova 23 '"NW" i 75.00
31731 Ambassador "'B'! i (1 49.50 30135 Beau Brummell "J" ' 295.00 05625  Bulova 23 "JW!' [ 150.00
31747 Ambassador "CH (1 55,00 SAL30 | B bt B b bl 1] i A 89. 50 31316 Bulova 23 "LW" 150./00
31769  Ambassador '"D" i 55,00 84121 Beau Brummell "BB" 89.50 01311 Bulova 23 "BW'" (Blk.) 59.50
31785 Ambassador "E'" | | . 59,50 ] 1001 0o 03433 Bulova 23"CW! 71.50
3‘1789 Ambassador "F! 595 50 104322 Beau Brummell "DD" f 100.00 ' 03500 Bulova 23 "D'" 71.50
83022 ‘Ambassador "H" 59,50 30137 Beau Brummell "EE! 125,00 31355 Bulova 23 "P" ! 71150
879 Ambassador "K' 59,50 46738 IHoL gL Rl 125,00 31317 Bulova 23 K" L1 175.100
881, | Ambassador '"L" 59.50 04400 | Beau Brummell "GG" 125,00 31309  Bulova 23 "EW! 85,00
8711111 Ambassador NG (0 T1.500 1 04401 Beau Brummell "HH! 125.00 01313 Bulova 23 "EW' (Blk,) | = 59.50
gs;’ i::::zgzz ::i‘,’f" ' ;; Zg 04423 Beau Brummell "IIW! 150, 00 31315, [Bulowa 23 e W |185.00
‘ ; 04424 Beau Brummell "JIW!' | | 150,00 01407 |/ Buloya 231VE W 71450
877 | Ambassador "I || 750000 1104434 | Boh! Brummmelt b KR 15210 01408 Bulova 23 "HW' (BIK.) ' = 71.50
888 |1 umbassador YO 11 |/ it 04435 Beau Brummell "LL" ' | 175.00 01409 Bulova, 25 VEW' (BLE: ) 7150
13263 American Clipper 49.50 05520  Beau Brummell  "MM!" 250.00 03563 ' Bulova 23 "GW" 95. 00
31131 American Eagle "A" | 59,50 0EE3Y | HIn Bl bl AN 259.00 31311 'Bulova 23 "HW!' 95. 00
1‘22‘1,1 Amer.ica.n Eagle ''A" 49.50 04103 'Beau Brummell "O0" '/ 89,50 03525 Bulovai23 "LW! i1 195,00
13265 Amer}can Eagle ''B! 49.50 04104 | Beau Brummell "PP" 89.50 31304/ Bulova 23 "J" [ 175.00
13266 Amerfcan Eagle '"C'" 49.50 04200 'Beau Brummell "OQ" 89. 50 31327  Bulova 23 "'SW" i 75,00
1-2,200 American Eagle ''D" 59.50 04201 | ‘Béau Brummell ""RR.” 89. 50 31329  Bulova 23 "TW!" ! 1..95.00
13281 Amer?can Eagle M'EY 59,50 04323 ' Beau Brummell "SSW" i 115.00 31347  'Bulova 23 "MW" Qi 95,100
13282 Amer?can Eagle '""E'' i 59.50 04324 | 'Beau Brummell "TTW' 115.00 03565 Bulova 23 "'"XW'" 95.00
38102 Amer}ca.n Eagle "'"G" [1:11701.50 04402 Beau Bi‘u{nmell HUUW! 125.00 1130141 ‘Bulova 23 t"zZw" | 125./00
38105 American Eagle ! 95.00 04403  Beau Brummell "VVW! 125.00 30142 ' Bulova 23 "MYW!" 125.00
13287  American Eagle “J‘:‘ | 49. 50 04731 Beau Brummell "XXW" | 150.00 31321, Bulova 23 "QW!' 65.00
13315  American Eagle ''L! 49.50 04732 Beau Brummell "YYW"  150.00 31319 Bulova 23 "'L" g5 00!
13316/ American Eagle ""M" 49.50 04743 Beau Brummell "AAAW" 175.00 31333 | Bulova 23 "L" 71.550
13317  American Eagle ''N'" 4950 04744 Beau Brummell "BBBW" 175,00 31302 Bulova 23 "1 : 11i175:100)
31513  Andrew 37,50 05734 Beau Brummell "CCCW" = 195.00 03564  Bulova 23 "OW" ' 95.00
1059 ' Aquajet 95.00 05735 Beau Brummell "DDDW" = 195.00 01430  Bulova 23 ""RW" 171,50
1088 ' Argonaut . 100,00 05746 Beau Brummell "ZZW" 250.00 31335 Bulova 23 "UW" | 75,00



FALL 1961 Bulova Watch Company
Cumulative Price List

MEN'S (continued)

31337 Bulova 23 "V 71.50 38742 Chesterfield "A" 175. 00 13250 Engineer "E"
31339 Bulova 23 "WW" 75.00 | 38744 Chesterfield "C" 175. 00 163  Ensign
31306 Bulova 23 "DW" 150. 00 38128 Chesterfield VA" 135. 00 12232 Ensign "AW"
01312 Bulova 23 "DW" 59.50 38130 Chesterfield "B" 135.00 12243 Ensign "BW"
31310 Bulova 23 "IW" 175. 00 38787 Chronograph "'C" 71.50 12244 Ensign "CW"
31312 Bulova 23 "KW" 175. 00 38790 Chronograph "A" 150. 00 13278 Ensign "DW"
03501 Bulova 23 "FAW" 75.00 : 30173 Clifton "A" 71.50 13279 Ensign "EW"
03537 Bulova 23 "CAW" 85.00 30171 Clifton "C" 71.50 13283 Ensign "FW"
03538 Bulova 23 "DAW" 85.00 1077  Clipper 59.50 12230 Ensign "JW"
03539 Bulova 23 "HAW" 85.00 1069  Clifford 57. 50 12245 Encign "NW"
03566 Bulova 23 "EAW!" 95. 00 03300 Commander "AW" 59.50 13252 Ensign "MW"
03567 Bulova 23 "BAW" & 95.00 03301 Commander "BW" 59.50 13246 Ensign "KW"
05627 Bulova 23 "IAW" 150. 00 03434 Commander "CW" 71.50 13248 Ensign "LW"
05639 Bulova 23 "JAW" 175. 00 03435 Commander "DW" 17150 31704 Envo
01300 Bulova 23 "KAW" 59.50 03436 Commander "EW" 71.50 38104 Envoy
02500 Bulova 23 "NAW" 85.00 03542 Commander "FW" . 85.00 38103 Evetht
035_68 Bulova 23 "GAW" 95.00 03541 Commander "GW" 85.00 21710 Everett
01301 Bulova 23 "OAW" 59.50 04502 Commander ""HW" (o 31151 Excellency "XX"
01303 Bulova 23 "RAW" 59.50 04507 Commander "JW" 85,00 31153 Excellency "Z2Z"
01404 Bulova 23 "PAW" 71.50 263 Commodore "AW" A el 31129 Excellency "B
01405 Bulova 23 "QAW" 71.50 163 Commodore 4950 31125 Excellency "QQ"
04325 Bulova 23 Calendar 125,00 38751 Commodore "B" S 30 31749 Exeter 7
01309 Bulova 23 "YAW" (Blk) 59.50 38749 Commodore ""D" 59.50
01307 Bulova 23 "UAW" 65.00 83000 Commodore "BW" 49.50
01308 Bulova 23 "VAW" . 65,00 83021 GCommodore "CW" 59,50 LI Farragut
01406 Bulova 23 "ZAW" (Blk) 71,50 1071  Gommodore 71,56 283  Farragut "A"
82;2‘; guim’a gg liﬁw ;igg 13262 Commodore 49.50 ig: Farragut "'C''
ulova .
03346 Bulova 23 "CBW' (Blk) 71,50 Gdleg oo =20 38114 ﬁiﬁjﬁ;red
0f 7 1098 Congressional 175.00 00!
01700 Bulova 30 "AW" 95.00 38124 Fleotwood
| 13289 Convoy - 71.50
04712 Bulova 30 "BW" 95.00 : 106 Flectwosd
84100 Craftsman "A" 75.00
04700 Bulova 30 "CW" 100.00 84102 Craftsman "G 75. 00 31753 Franklin '""B"
01711 Bulova 30 "DW" 115,00 oy ol v o gl 31755 Franklin "G
04711 Bulova 30 "EW" 115,00 Faitaroasl p 31751 Franklin "A"
" " 37179 Craftsman 95.00
05700 Bulova 30 "FW" 150. 00 : 1189 Flying Clipper
05701 Bulova 30 "GW" 150. 00 83100 Craftsman "H" 7L.50
05702 Bulova 30 "HW" 150. 00 83102 Craftsman 'J" (Blk) 120 30658 Galahad WA
84103 Craftsman "D" 75.00
05713 Bulova 30 "IW" 175.00 84104 Craftsman "E' 75.00 30879 ' Galahad "C"
01712 Bulova 30 "MW" 100. 00 84105 Crafteman "F! 75.00 30713 Galahad "A"
04701 Bulova 30 "LW" 100. 00 84106 Craftsman "G" " 75.00 30711 Galahad ""'C"
01710 Bulova 30 "JW" 95.00 37191 Cromwell 71.50 38103 Gedney
03700 Bulova 30 "KW" 95.00 30111 Cromwell 135,00 13294 Gedney
31377 Bulova 23 Calendar 125.00 03404 General "A"
31535 Byron 42.50 31703 Dexter 67.50 03506 General "B"
1081 Bryant 55.00 32759 Director 35.75 03511 General "C"
31599 Director "A" 35.75 31713 Gladiator
31533 Cadet "A" 37.50 31587 Director "C" 35.75 32706 Gold Clad
31535 Cadet ""B" 37.50 31531 Director "E" 35.75 13297 Golden Clipper
31537 Cadet "'C" 37.50 11256 Dolphin 59.50 05600 Golden Eagle
31555 Cadet"B" 39.75 31723 Drake 45.00
31503 Cadet "DV 39.175 37177 Drake 71.50 31717 Hadley
31101 Caldwell ) 67.50 37120 Duncan 135.00 38761 Harrington
31199 Calendar .71.50 38122 Duncan 95.00 31529 Hartley
31199 Calendial 71.50 1173 Duo Wind "A" 49.50 31741 Hawley "A"
11298 Calendial "AW" 71.50 1171  Duo Wind "B" 49.50 1087 Hayward
11299 Calendial "BW" 71.50 1091 Duo Wind "F" 49.50 | 30116 His Excellency
12298 Calendial "CW" 71.50 1081 Duo Wind "K" 55.00 30118 His Excellency
12299 Calendial "DW" 71.50 1175 Duo Wind "C" 59.50 31151 His Excellency "XX"
11338 Calendial "EW" 65.00 1093 Duo Wind "G" 59.50 31153 His Excellency 'Z2Z"
11339 Calendial "FW" 65.00 1083 Duo Wind "L" : 71.50 31143 His Excellency "AA"
12338 Calendial "GW" 75.00 31104 Ellsworth 125. 00 31147 His Excellency '""BB"
12339 Calendial "HW" 75.00 05500 Emperor "A" 125. 00 31145 His Excellency '""CC"
38725 Cambridge 47.50 05501 Emperor "'B" 125.00 37177 H?s Excellency "'D"
38723 Cambridge 71.50 05602 Emperor "C" 135.00 03400 H?S Excellency "AW"
03045 Cambridge "A" 71,50 05628 Emperor "D 150.00 gl His Exesllgmey "BWC
03046 Cambridge "B 71,50 05630 Emperor "E" 150,00 31355 His Excellency !GW'
- X 42.50 03431 His Excellency "DW"
408 Carlton 115.00 31553 Engineer . 03432 i Fxcollensy MEWH
38115 Carlton 71.50 31515 Engineer 33.75 ' y o=l
1098 Cavalier 175.00 31515 Engineer "A" 33.75 31361 H?s Excellency "FW"
13264 Cavalier 71.50 31517 Engineer ''"B" g 37.50 03536 H?s Excellency "GW"
13249 Cavalier "B" 59.50 38123 Engineer "A" 57.50 31350 H}s E).ccellency nHwW!
31712 Century 100. 00 38125 Engineer "B 57.50 38179 His Highness
32711 Champion 29.75 13255 Engineer "C" 49.50
37110 Chesterfield 135,00 13268 Engineer "D" 49,50 38749 Ivanhoe
38110 Chesterfield 135.00 13251 Engineer "F' (Blk) 49,50 32761 Ivanhoe

49.50
49.50
59.50
59.50
59.50

59,50 -

59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50

115.00
115.00
69.50
85.00
49.50
49.50
59.50
71.50 -
65.00

71.50
49.50
49,50
45,00
95.00
100.00
100. 00
42.50
42.50
45.00
75.00

89.50
89.50
125.00
125.00
69.50
71.50
71.50
75,00
75.00
39.75
100.00
85.00
135,00

57.50
59.50
42,50
49.50
95.00

395.00

195.00
49.50
49,50
52.50
52.50
52.50
71.50
59.50
59.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
85.00
85.00

135.00
89.50

59.50
59.50



MEN!'S (continued)

15200
15201
31793

83300

37193
11241
31745
32745

485

31523
37106
38126
31781

31723
38739
37195

38195

30177
30175
30179
31767
32767
31707
31113
31707
31715
03022
31763
03001
03021
1053
30111
38734
38736
1089
1055
1057

197

31701

1097
31903
138132
181
13293
13321
31753
31783
171
177
32713
32715
11300
11301
11302
11303
11304
11305
13205
32711
32757
13208
11081
452
31755
38189

275
281

Jaguar "A"

Jaguar ''B"

Jefferson

Jefferson i
Jefferson

1 Jet Clipper

Jordan

. Jordan <

Kellogg

' Kenmore

.Midshipmar

Kenmore

Kenmore

Kingswood

Kirk

Kirkwood

Kirkwood i
Kirkwood !

Launcelot ""C"
Launcelot ""A"
Launcelot '""C'" I
Lenox ¥ i
Lenox
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

AN

”AY'

IlBl' !
HB"

" DI'

"EY'
Lexington ""F'"!

‘Lord Nelson

Lord Springfield
Lord Springfield '"C" |
Lord Springfield ""A"
Lord Springfield "A"
Liord Springfield ""B"
Lord Springfield "C" .

Magellan
Marlboro
Mastermatic
Maxim |
Medal of Honor
Medico |
Midaight Clipper

Midnight Clipper "B'! (Blk. )

Midnighter !
Midnight Star
Midshipman ""A"
Midshipman ''B'
Midshipman "A"
Midshipman "'B"
lchll
Midshipman ''DW"
Midshipman "EW!
Midshipman ""FEW!!
Midshipman '"GW!"
Midshipman "HW!
Minuteman A"
Minute Man |
Minute Man "B
Minuteman "B
Minute Man
‘Montgomery,
Moonbeam

Mr. Universe

| Navigator

Navigator "Gl

| 45.00

100.00
100.:00
185,00
85.00
89.550
59.50
71.50
71.50

145,00
42.50
115.00
115.00
49.50
59.50
59. 50
T71.50
71.50

95. 00
100.00
100.00
45,00

45.00

45,00
49.50
45,00

45, 00"

57.50

49.50

59.50

59.50

49.50
150..00
195.00

1195.00

75.00
75.00
75.00

45.00
71.50
59.50
29,05

135,00

42.50
- 71.50
59, 50
67,50
159..50
49.50
49.50
49,50
49. 50
49,50
49.50
59.50
59.50
.50
49,50
24.75
129.75
! 29,475 !
29.75
65.00
35,75 |

49,50

T1L504

39.75

Bulova Watch Company
Cumulative Price List

Navigator '""B"

279
115 Neptune "A"
113 Neptune

31537 Nugent

1193 Ocean Clipper

| 38116 ' Oakley

03330 President

1103540 ' President

| 31117 President
32739 | President
| /31119 | President

7131109 President

103510 ' 'President

103336 | President

38108 ' Oxford
37108 Oxford

38765  Pacemaker
37169 Park Lane

38169 Park Lane

32719  Patriot |||

83101 Patriot ""A"
83103  Patriot ''B"
83104, Patriot ''C'" (Blk)
1073 | Pearson

13280 Pearson

31733 Pelham

485 Phantom

191 Phantom "A"
291 Phantom "A"
293 | Phantom "B!"
295 | Phahtom '"C!
299 | Phantom "'D"
193 |/ Phantom "B" '
195 ' Phantom ''C!
199 | Phantom "D

38767 Photo Watch "A"
38769 Photo Watch "'B"
38771 ' Photo Watch "C'"
179 Physician
1079 | Prescott

03402  'President
03331 President
03332 President
03333 "President

IIA"

IIB”

IICII

"I (Blk)
llel!
llDll
IIF‘WH
IIGWII

03503 'President
04500 President
04501 ' President
04503  President
”Hw”
32729 President "A"
37171 President "A'"
31113  President "A"
31115 | President ""A"
IYcll
llcll
llD”
I!Dll
HBII
|IB||

32741 President
31107 President
32731 President

32735 | President
32737 President
32743 President
32723 | President
30271 President
30271 ! 'President
327:53‘ President

En
IIF”
HGH
llJ’il

npn
upn
HHII
upn
I|Qll
HRH

03334 | President
03335 | |President

03543  President
04504  President
04505 . President
04506 President

HOW!!
nwn
UMW

113242 |Prince MA"

13243 Prince "B"
408 Prince Albert
37181 | Princeton
03043  Princeton ''A"

i

"JW! (Blk)

ecie i

(9 Dia..v)

ugt (Blk.) i

UNW!' (BLk, )

39.75
71.50
71.50

29.75

59.150
115.00
1i35.,00
135,00

45.00
71..50
71.50

59.50

71.50
71,50

71.50

49..50

1:59.50
67.50
45.00
49.50

49,150 |
49.50

59.150
59.50

55..00

65.00
165,00
55.00

65.00
59.50
69.50
169,50
69.50
71.50
71.50

75.00
7500
75.00

89.50
49.50
49.50

49.50
49.50

49.50
59.50
49.50
159,50
57.50
49.550

71.50
71.50
75.00
75.00

©11100.00

100.00
59.50

11,50
71.50.
45. 00.

1118750

T1li50 1

1175.00
75.00
75.00

89.50
75.00

75.00

75,00
159,50

59,50
115,00

167.50
59.50

03044
31717

1085
32709
84107
84108
84109
84110

05601 "

05603

05604
05502
05300
05302

1198 '
1098 -

1084
1082

33175

33173
31725
31527

132771

1051
30117
30812

31765
31102

31761
31761
31773

1099 |
161
11239
11240
1195
11222
11242
11254
11255/
11243
11265

13303

13304
13305
13306

11257

11263
11264
13322

13323
{A0RL

111270

11271
13310
11272
11274

11276
11275

13312
13314
11273

11 a33L1

13313
167

32791
165
165
167

1267

13225
13226
13240

1113241

59.

50

Princeton "B"
Providence 159,50
Randall 7150
Ranger ! r3slas
Rawlings "A" ’ 175, 00
Rawlings "B" ! 75,00
Rawlings "C'' (Blk, ) 75.00
Rawlings ""D'' (Blk.) | "' 75,00
Regatta "A W 135,00
Regatta "BW" 135.00
Regatta '"CW" 11135.00
Regatta "EW?" 125,00
Regatta "DW" 135,00
Regatta "FW" 350.00
Regency ""C" '165,100’
Regency'"'C" 165.00
Regency "'B!' 1165.00
Regency ""A 165. 00
Regent ""B! 71.50
Regent "A" 71.50
Rocket 1 49,50
Roderick 137,50
'Royal Clipper 59.50
Royal Lancer ! 65.00
'Rubaiyat W 500.00
Rubaiyat 1175.00
Rumford It 57.50
Rutherford 100. 00
Ruxton 149.50
Ruxton ""A" 149,50
Ruxton '"C" 49.50
Saber Jet 11471450
Seabee ! 36l 5
Scabee ""A" 59.50
Seabee "B 159,550
Sea Clipper i L149.50
Sea Clipper "AW" 49.50
Sea Clipper "CW" 59.50
Sea Clipper "DW" | 59.50!
Sea Clipper "EW!" (Blk) ' | 59,50
Sea Clipper "BW! 59.50
Sea Clipper "FW' 71.50
Sea Clipper 'JW! 7150
Sea Clipper "LW! 71,50
Sea Clipper "KW" 71,50
Sea Clipper "MW!" HTLi50
Sea Clipper "PW!" 59.50
Sea Clipper "NW'" 59.50
Sea Clipper ""OW" (Blk.) 59.150
Sea Clipper '"QW" 71.50
Sea Clipper "RW'" | 71.50,
Seaford ||| 189.50 |
Sea King "A" 3é), 75
Sea King '"B'' 45,00 |
Sea King ''C"! 1145100
Sea King ''D" 49,50
Sea King "'E" 49.50
Sea King "F'" (Blk) 49.150
Sea King ""G" 52,50
Sea King '"H" 52,50
Sea King "J!" (Blk) 52.50
Sea King '"K" i 59.50
' Sea King' 'L 59,50
Sea King "M 65,00
Sea King 59,50
Sea King 29.75
Sea King 59, 50
Sea King '"A ' 57.50
i Sea King "B 71.50]
Sdal King ["'B]f 71.50
Sea King "CW" 39.75:
Sea King "DW'' " ! 39.75
Sea King "EW" | 45,00
Sea King "FW" 45.00



FALL 1961

MEN'S (continued)

Bulova Watch Company
Cumulative Price List

13260 Sea King "GW" 49.50 11226 Storm King '"D" (Blk) ., 49.50 38743 Tuxedo "A" 71.50
13261 Sea King "HW" (Blk) 49.50 11228 Storm King "EW" :-39.75 37102 Tuxedo 100.00
13273 Sea King "IW" 59.50 11229.. Storm King "FW" 45.00 38102 Tuxedo 100.00
13274 Sea King "JW" 59.50 11258 Storm King "GW" 39.75 317112 Tuxedo 150.00
13215 Senator "A'" 35.75 11259 Storm Kingv"HW“ 45,00 03075 21st Century 65.00
13224 Senator "B 39.75 11260 Storm King "JW" 35.75 38749 21st Century 65.00
13234 Senator "'C" . 39.75 LIZpL Btomom Kng W 1 39 12 03084 21st Century "B" 65.00
32727 Senator "G 42.50 11236 Storm King "LW" 49520 1094 Ultimatic 135. 00
32707 Senator "C" 42.50 11237 Storm King "MW" (Blk.) 40,150 1194  Ultimatic 135.00
32705 Senator ''DV 49.50 1169  Sun Clipper ’ 85.00 235 Vacationer "CW" 39.75
271 Senator "EW" 49,50 13298 Sun Clipper - 85.00 237 Vacationer '""DW" 45..00
273 Senator "FW" 49.50 £ 11200 Surf King "AW" 24,175 30715 Viceroy "B" 115.00
13238 "Senator ''M' 45.00 * 11201 Surf King "BW'" (Blk.) 24.175 39717 Viceroy "A" 115.00
13239 Senator ""O" 45.00 11210 Surf King "CW" 29.75: 1063  Viscount 49.50
13256 Senator "H' 49.50 11211 Surf King "DW' (Blk.) 29.75 84300 Viscount 85.00
32775 Semator "L . 49.50 38701 Surfmaster "'D' 49.50 31901 Walton é‘% 753
13257 Senator "N" 49.50 177 Surfmaster "A" 59.50 g%?})% Wilrtxzrilck 71.50
13227 Senator "P" 39.75 183 Surfmaster "B' 49.50 32191 Warwigltc _— '?l’é ?g
" 1" .

Lol St s | 18 Suatmarien s 0 1y 19 danme g 2oz
31725 Senator 49.50 ‘ 85 Surfmaster 49.50 187 Watertite "A" 39.75
13216 Senator "J" 35.75 185  Surfmaster ''B" 49.50 189  Watertite "D . 39.75
13230 Senator "Q" 39.75 32771 Surfmaster "EW" 29.75 11'3}% wgiziiﬁz :'IL‘];"" ié g%
1094 Sherwood 135.00 13225 Surfmaster "AW" “39.75 175 Watertite "H" 47,20
31106 Sherwood "A" 135.00 13240 Surfmaster "BW" 45,00 » 197 Watertite "M" 42.50
31108 Sherwood '"C" 135,00 13241 _Surfmaster "CW" 45,00 ) .

13260 Surfmaster "DW" 49,50 183 © Watertite 49.50
31110 Sherwood "B 135,00 13261 Surfmaster "EW" 49.50 183 Watertite "B 49,50
13301 Sky Clipper "A" 75.00 13274 Surfmaster "FW" . 59,50 . 171 Watertite "K" 49.50
13302 Sky Clipper "'B" 75.00 13253 Surfmaster "GW" 71.50 177 ' Watertite "L" 49.50
31733 Sky King 71.50 13223 Surfmaster "HW" 74:50 1095 .- Watertite "E" 55,00
189 -. Snorkel 71.50 38735 Sutton "A" 71.50 - 1075 Watertite ""P" : 55.00
289 Snorkel 71.50 30871 Sutton 71.50 1095 Watertite Duo Wind ""E" 55.00
1083 Spencer 71.50 13200 S.V.P. III 24.75 31702 Webster 71.50
38789 Sportsman 85.00 11200 S.V.P. I 24.75 32763 Webster 71.50
38735 Squadron "A" 62.50 11201 S.V.P. II .24.75 406 Wellington . 100.00
13258 Squadron "A" 49.50 13208 S.V.P. VI .29.75 37102 Wellington 100.00
13259 Squadron "B" ! 49.50 11210 S.V.P. IV 29.75 04000 Wellington 71.50
13275 Squadron "C" 59.50 11211 S.V.P. V 29.75 31706 Wembley 75.00
13276 Squadron "D" (Blk) . 59.50 38781 Taft 67.50 38118 Westchester "A" 125.00
13290 Squadron "E 71.50 1091  Thayer 49.50 38120 Westchester ""B" 125.00
38715 Squadron ''C" ) 62.50 406 Thin Man 100.00 38106 Whittier 125.00
13291 Squadron "'F'' {Blk} . 71:50 31747 Thornton 45.00 1067  Winchester "A" 75.00
13295 Squadron "J" 75.00 31105 #300 55.00 1065 Winchester "B" 75.00
13318  Squadron "H" 71.50 13271 Train Timer .59.50 31729 Windsor 59.50
13319 Squadron "J'" (Blk.) 71.50 31737 Treasurer 45.00 38112 Winslow 125. 00
31705 Standish 42.50 31165 Treasurer "A" 67.50 38103 Woodside 69.50
31759 Stanton 59.50 31161 Treasurer '"B' 67.50. 1371  Wrist Alarm "A" ° 85.00
31145 Statesman 59.50 31163 Treasurer ""C'" . 67.50 1378  Wrist Alarm "G" 165.00
279 Storm King "A" 39.75 32747 Trojan 33.75 11220 Wrist Alarm "B" 49.50
281 Storm King ""B" 45.00 32769 Trojan "A" 49.50 11238 Wrist Alarm '"'C 59.50
11223 Storm King "A" 49.50 30817 Troubadour "A" 125.00 1061  Yankee Clipper 71.50
11224 Storm King '""B" (Blk) 49.50 30815 Troubadour "C" 125.00 13292 Yankee Clipper 71450
11225 Storm King "C" 49.50 38743 Tuxedo #7150 13320 Yankee Clipper ''B" 59.50
WOMEN'S
5731 Adele 49,50 6703 American Girl "C" 71.50 5071 . American Girl ""N" 75.00
5773 Adorable 59.50 5109 Ametican Girl "EF" 71.50 5080 American Girl "Y" 75.00
5773 Adorable "A" 59.50 5111 American Girl "G" 71.50-, 6713 American Girl ""'S" 55.00
5763 Adorable "'C" 59.50 5717 American Girl ''Z" 71.50 6753 American Girl "X" 55.00
6084 Adrienne "A" 71.50 5113 - American Girl "J" 85.00 63251 American Girl "H" 49.50
6049 Adrienne "C" 71.50 6191  American Girl "Q" 85.00 63252 American Girl "J" 49.50
6721 Air Nurse 59.50 , 6193 . American Girl "P" 85,.00 63272 American Girl "K" .59.50
6763 Air Queen 59.50 5115 American Girl "R" 85.00 63273 American Girl "M" 59. 50,
6764 Air Queen A" 49,50 5163 American Girl "L" 100.00 6777 American Girl ""N" 71.50
6768 Air Queen "C" 49.50 5175 American Girl "O' 100. 00 6778  American Girl "R" 71. 50
€511 i e 27.50 6741 American Girl "U" 59.50 54100 American Girl "Y" 71.50
6742  American Girl "TAA" 49.50 6743 American Girl "W" 59. 50 54101 American Girl "Z" , 71.50
6717 American Girl "D" 49.50 . 5775 American Girl "M" 59, 50‘ 6701 "American Girl "B" 71. 50
6719 American Girl "E" 49.50 5771 American Girl "A" 59.50 6703 _ American Girl "C" 71.50
6713 American Girl "'S" 49.50 5042 American Girl "H" 75.00 6719 ° American Girl "E" 49.50
6701 American Girl "B" 7150 " 6036 American Girl "I" 75.00 5163 American Girl "L" 100. 00
511'1 American Girl "C" 71.50 6037 American Girl "T" 75.00 5175 American Girl "O" 100.00
6701 American Girl "C" 71.50 6740 American Girl "'V" 49,50 6796 American Girl "FF" ©65.00




FALL 1961
WOMEN'S (continued)

Bulova.‘ Watch Company
Cumulative Price ‘List;

6798  American Girl "GG" 65.00 5767 = Christine "A"

54122 American Girl "HH" ! 75.00 5745 ' Christine ""C"

54123 American Girl ""II" 75.00 (1115933 Christine ""A'"

54300 American Girl "EE" 100.00 5745 Christine ''"G"

54301 American Girl '""DD" 100..00 5717 Claire "AM

64200  American Girl "CGC!" 75.00 5715 Claire "B

64201 American Girl "BB' 75.00 7759 | Clara Barton

5193 American Girl ""JJ" | 125..00 7785 Clara Barton

5194  American Girl "KK!" 125,00 6755 Co-ed "'c" hi

63286  American Girl "NN" 65.00 6758 Co-ed "D 5

6698  American Girl "OQO" 65.00 6792 | Columbine {

6733 American Nurse !'C' 49.50 63200  Concerto Al

6731  American Nurse !'A" 49.50 63201 Concerto "B"

7773 American Nurse | 49,50 63202 Concerto '"C"

6739 Amy 49.50 63203/, Concerto !'D"

5332 | Andrea 135,00 6048 Corinthia "AM |

5392 Andrea " 125..00 6047, Corinthia '"C"

167381 Anita | 42:190 6741  Cornelia

163239 Anita "A" S Pt P iy

63240  Anita ""B" / ; 4'3. 50 6‘020 ‘Coronet "A"

6016 Annabelle ”A" bl 71.50 ! 6019 ' Coronet ""C"

6017 Annabelle "'C" i 71.50 53445  Countess "A!

15234 | Annabelle || ! 125. 00114} 53446 Countess ""B'!

16752 Annette "'C"" ek 54.50 5176 Countess irelll

6750 = Annette ""A" i 59.50 517-‘7 Countess "D

5394  Antoinette pirpitid 150,00 5181 Countess "E"

5334 Antoinette | 195.00 1/l 5185 Countess "F"

72200 Aqua Queen AW ! 52.50 5187 ' Countess "G"

72221 Aqua Queen "BW'" 59.50 5370 ' Countess "A"

72202 ' Aqua Queen '"CW!" i 49.50 ] 5341  Countess "C! }

72201 Aqua Queen "DW!' 59,50 5351  Countess "A"

6796 Arden !'C' ! 49.50 | 5381 | Countess ''B"

6735 Arden"A' ), 55.00 |1 5176 | Countess

6796, Arden 'C" i 55.00 | 5156  Countess !

5746 ' Aster | 75.00 63308 Crescendo "A"

5167  Athena i 225.00 63309 Crescendo "'B"

6086 | Aurora i i 71.50 63368 Crescendo '"C' i

6043 Ava | e 71050 63369 'Crescendo ''D" L

bt g | 6793 | Curie

63226 Ballad "A'" i 45,00 7777 . Cynthia

63227 Ballad "'"B" | ey 45,00 :

5106, Ballerina "A" i 71.50 6802 ' Dale "A" [

5108  Ballerina ""C" 71050 6804 | Dale "G

65202 Ballerina "B'" | | ot 85.00 63326 Daphne ""A'"

65203 ' Ballerina "'D'' i | 85. 00 63327 Daphne "B

5171 ' Baroness P ii275,00 5720 Darcy "A"

5172 Baroness 275.00 5724  Darcy''C"

5246 Baroness ! 350.00 6105 = Darcy "A' BERRAY

63266 Baroness "E' [BEA 59, 50 6107  Darcy "C' i

63267  Baroness ''F i i 59.50 5303 ' ' Dauphine

5284 Beryl ; 150.00 5401 Debut

6169,  Betsy Ross 49.50 5785 ' Debutante ''C"

6004/ Beverly "A" i 42,50 5787 = Debutante ''A"

6005/ Beverly '"C" il 114250 5136 | Debutante "A'

6746 ' Black Beauty Lt 59,50 5138 | Debutante "B

6749 | Blanche | | : : 49.50 5122 || Debutante "C'"

6765  Bryn Mawr o 49.50 5124  Debutante "D'f

6614 Bryn Mawr "A" ! 71.50 5112 ' Debutante '"E" i

6615 Bryn Mawr "C" 117150 5110 ' Debutante 'F" ‘
e | i 5126 ' Debutante "G

5750  Camiille "C'"/ ‘ 65.00 5102 Debutante 'O

5748  Camille "A" 171,50 5146 = Debutante "P'' %

6790 Caprice "A" 14 55.00 5148 Debutante 'Q'"! }

6794  Caprice "'C"! 55..00 5130 Debutante ""H"

677611 Carla i 67.'50 5132 ' Debutante !'l"

5285 Carla ! [ 150.00 5134 Debutante "J"

6796 Carmen 111111 49./50 5142/ | Debutante "M

6024 | Carol "A" ‘ 71050 5144 ' Debutante !'N'!

6021 Carol 'C" i 71.50 5104 ' Debutante "W"

6703 Carolyn ! 39.75 5106 Debutante "'X"

5385 ||| Cecile 'CM" " | 71.50 5120 Debutante !"Y!"

5384 | Cecille ""AM 71.50 5140 = Debutante !"K'" i

5282 ' Celeste v ‘ 135,00 5118 ' Debutante 'L

5393 Celeste ! 135.00 5108 Debutante "R

49, 50
57.50
59,50

59.50
55,00
55, 00
49.50
59.50
45.00
45,00
42.50
29,75
29.75
29.75
29.75
57,50
57.50
45,00
45,00

. 115.00

115.,00
95..00
95..00

100..00

100.00
100.00
115.00
125.00
71.'50
71.50
75.00
75.100
100.00

' 150.00

49.50
49. 50
49.550
49,50
49.50
39.75

89,50
89./50
59.50
59,50
71.50
71.'50
71.50

71.50"

185.00
135.00
55,00
59,50
65,00
65.00
71.50
71.50
71.550
71.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
85.00
85.00
71.50

5114
5116
5284
5285
5286
5287
5288
5289
55472
55526
55554
55566
55572
55583
63350

| 63351
63352

63353
63356
63357
63358
63359
63362
63363
6743

6747

6157

6762

5117
5119
5107
5105
5103
53020

5129

Debutante ''S"
Debutante " T'"
Diamond Classic "A"
Diamond Classic 'B"

Diamond Classic ""C'" |

Diamond Classic "D
Diamond Classic !"E"

Diamond Classic ""F"

Diamond Classic "G
Diamond Classic !"H"
Diamond Classic "I'
Diamond Classic "J"

Diamond Classic ""K" !

Diamond Classic ""L!'
Diamond Dream A
Diamond Dream '"B"
Diamond Dream ''C!
Diamond Dream !''D"
Diamond Dream "E'"
Diamond Dream "'"F"
Diamond Dream ''G"
Diamond Dream '""H'
Diamond Dream '"'I"

Diamond Dream ''J" '/

Diana !'"D"
Diana "E"
Diane "A"
Diane "C'
Dolly Madison '"D"

' Dolly Madison "E'"

| 53021

53045
53046 i

5139
5141
5110
5112
5114
5116
5124
5101
5122

111511821

5182
5188
5126
53100
53101
5135
5137
5179
5118
5120

5128

5177

1 5178

53000
53001

| 53116
15153

5155

[5161

53102
53103
53104
53105
5113
5115

5129

Dolly Madison '"U"
Dolly Madison '"C"
Dolly Madison ''J"
Dolly Madison ""F't
Dolly Madison "'G"
Dolly Madison '"N"!
Dolly Madison ""O"
Dolly Madison ""P"
Dolly Madison "A™

! Dolly Madison ''B"

Dolly Madison "L

' Dolly Madison ""M"

Dolly Madison "J"
Dolly Madison ""K"
Dolly Madison "K'
Dolly Madison "K'
Dolly Madison "' J"
Dolly Madison "X
Dolly Madison "'U"
Dolly Madison "'T"
Dolly Madison "W
Dolly Madison ""H''!
Dolly Madison "It
Dolly Madison "Q!
Dolly Madison ""R"
Dolly Madison !'C'"
Dolly Madison ''S"!
Dolly Madison '"UM | I
Dolly Madison !"V!
Dolly Madison '"A"
Dolly Madison "B
Dolly Madison ""L!"
Dolly Madison {'M!
Dolly Madison "R
Dolly Madison ''S"

| Dolly Madison ""T"!

Dolly Madison "'y '
Dolly Madison "V
Dolly Madison ""W"
Dolly Madison "X
Dolly Madison "z
Dolly Madison ""AA'
Dolly Madison ''"BB'"

Dolly Madison "CC''(Blk)



FALL 1961
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53040
53041
53042
53043
53044
53106
53107
53132
53133
53134
53135
5749
5235
5301
5173
6699
55454
55455
5327
5328
5329
5330
5331
5332
55500
55501
55464
55465
55471
5158
5302
5247
55466
55467
5312
5335
55588
55471
55486
55525
55540
55539
55555
55595
55490
55542
55543
55560
6760
63276
6796
63277
63313
6705
73200
73201
6705
6772
7733
5390
5389
6759
6774
6748
5174
5176
5193
5191
5187
5182
5192
5183
5179
5194

Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Dolly Madison
Donna
DuBarry
DuBarry
DuBarry
DuBarry
Duchess "'G"
Duchess "H"
Duchess "A"
Duchess '"B"
Duchess ""C"
Duchess !'D"

Duchess "E' |

Duchess "F'"
Duchess "E"
Duchess "F"
Duchess "U"
Duchess "'V"
Duchess "N"
Duchess
Duchess
Duchess .
Duchess "'I"
Duchess "J"
Duchess "K"
Duchess "L"
Duchess ""M"
Duchess "N"
Duchess '""O"
Duchess "P"
Duchess "R"
Duchess ''Q"
Duchess ''S"
Duchess "T'"
Duchess "W"
Duchess "A"
Duchess "B"
Duchess ""C"
Dulcie

Dulcie "A"
Dulcie ""C"
Dulcie '"'C"
Dulcie "D
Elizabeth
Elizabeth "A"
Elizabeth ""B"
Elizabeth "A"
Elizabeth "A"
Elizabeth
Elizabeth ""A"
Elizabeth '""C"
Elizabeth "C"
Elizabeth "C"
Emily
Empress "G"
Empress.""H"
Empress ""N"
Empress '"M"
Empress "O"
Empress ""O"
Empress ""U"
Empress "U"
Empress "P"
Empress "V"

npp
nEpE!"
NnEpEn
leTell
HEH"
|IIIH
nygn
HRER!
IILLVI
NN

"RR"

(B1K)

57.50
57.50
57.50
59.50
59,50
59.50
59.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
62.50
125.00
175.00
325.00
59.50
100.00
100.00
150.00
175.00
195.00
225.00
125.00
125.00
95.00
95.00
125.00
125.00
125,00
175. 00
185.00
450.00
125.00
125.00
395.00
225.00
300.00
125.00
135,00
150.00
175.00
175.00
200.00
395.00
135.00
175.00
175.00
200.00
55.00
59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
29.75
24.75
24,75
29.75
39.75
27.50
100.00
100.00
29.75
39.15
45.00
100, 00
100..00
100. 00
100.00
100.00
100. 00
100.00
100.00
115.00
115.00

5151
5153
5155,
5180.
5184
5195
5197
5197
5181
5196
5157
5199
5198
5185
5159
5166
5186
5161 "
5164
5315
5317
5319
5321
5323
5325
5312
5315
5314
5317
5316
5318
5320
5322
5343
5344
5345
5346
5347
5348
5156
5153
5181
5151
5162
5155
5152

5154
6739
6798
6704

5350
5352
5354
53502
53503
5356
5358
53504
53505
5360
5362
53506
53507
5364
5368
53508
5366
5374
53509
5376
5372
5386
5380

Empress

Bulova Watch Company
Cumulative Price List

Empress "A"
Empress ''"B"
Empress '""C"
Empress "I"
Empress ""J"
Empress "O"
Empress '"'P"
Empress "Y"
Empress '"Q"
Empress "W'"
Empress "D"
Empress "R"

Empress "X"
Empress "K"
Empress "E"

Empress "'S"
Empress "L"

Empress "F"

Empress "T"

Empress 23 "A"
Empress 23 "B"
Empress 23 '"C'"
Empress 23 "'D"
Empress 23 "E"
Empress 23 "F"
Empress 23 "G"
Empress 23 "M"

Empress 23 ""H"
Empress 23 "N"
Empress 23 "'I"
Empress 23 "J"
Empress 23 "K"
Empress 23 "L"
Empress 23 "O"
Empress 23 '"P"
Empress 23 '"'Q"
Empress 23 "R"
Empress 23 "'S"
Empress 23 "T"

Empress Carlotta
Empress Catherine
Empress Elizabeth
Empress Eugenie
Empress Eugenie

Empress Joanna

Empress Valerie

Estelle "A"
Estelle ""C"
Eva

First Lady "A"

First Lady "B"
First Lady '"C"

First Lady "'C"
First Lady "'D"
First Lady "DV
First Lady "E"
First Lady "E"
First Lady "F"
First Lady "F"
First Lady "G"
First Lady "G"
First Lady "H"
First Lady "H"
First Lady "J"

First Lady "J"
First Lady "I"

First Lady "K"
First Lady "K'
First Lady "L"
First Lady "M"
First Lady "O"
First Lady "P"

Margaret

115.00
125.00
135.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150. 00
150.00
150.00
150. 00
165,00
175.00
175.00
175,00
185.00
195.00
225.00

1225.00

225,00
115.00
150. 00
185,00
225. 00
275.00
275.00
125.00
125. 00
150. 00
150. 00
195. 00
225,00
225.00
295.00
125,00
150. 00
195. 00
225.00
250. 00
295.00
250. 00
175,00
300. 00
135.00
300. 00
225.00
135.00

175.00
49.50
49.50

100.00

59.50
59.50
59.50
65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
71.50
71.50
65.00
75..00
71.50
71.50
75.00
85.00
75.00
95.00
75.00
75.00
95.00
75.00
65.00
75.00

5382
63250
63249

63301
63302

6756

63370
63371

6791
6793
53305
53306
6779
6717
5154
5258
6740
6748
6764
6757
6750
6752
6767
6758
6756
6769
6745
6026
6025
6027
6028
6020
6021
6029
6030
6031
6032
63216
63217
63228
63229
63241
63242
63268
63269
63253
63256
63254
63255
63316
63317
63320
63321
6747
6755
5767
5769
6765
6767
5747
5749
6717
6719
6701
6703
6036
6037
6191
6193
5163
5175
5109
5111

First Lady '"Q"

Flight Nurse "A"
Flight Nurse "B'"

Gaiety "A"
Gaiety ""B"
Gaiety
Gaiety '"C"
Gaiety "D"
Gilda "A"
Gilda "'C"
Gilda "A"
Gilda "B"
Gloria "'C"
Gloria "A"
Goddess
Goddess

Goddess of Time "A"
Goddess of Time "E"
Goddess of Time "M"
Goddess of Time "S"
Goddess of Time "F"
Goddess of Time "G"
Goddess of Time "U"
Goddess of Time "H"
Goddess of Time "K'
Goddess of Time "R!"
Goddess of Time ""O"
Goddess of Time "B"
Goddess of Time "A'"
Goddess of Time "C"
Goddess of Time "D"
Goddess of Time "I"
Goddess. of Time "J"
Goddess of Time "E"
Goddess of Time "F"
Goddess of Time "G'"
Goddess of Time '"H"
Goddess of Time "L"
Goddess of Time "N"
Goddess of Time "P"
Goddess of Time "'Q"
Goddess of Time "'T"
Goddess of Time "V'':
Goddess of Time "W'"
Goddess of Time "X"
Goddess of Time "Y"
Goddess of Time "'Z"
Goddess of Time "AA"
Goddess of Time '""BB"
Goddess of Time "CC"
Goddess of Time ""DD"

Goddess of Time "EE'" |

Goddess of Time "FF!"

Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden. Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Goldea Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess
Golden Goddess

nen
np
el
v
nAmn
"R
g
HEn
Hn
nygn
naom
R
|IMII
HNH
non
upn
g
g
nyn

g

75.00
49,50
49.50

71.50
71.50
67.50

71.50
71,50

59. 50
59. 50
71.50
71.50
45,00
49.50

125.00

195.00
33,75
33.75
33.75
33.75
37.50
37.50
39.75
42,50
42,50
42.50
49.50
49.50
49,50
59. 50
59.50
59.50
59.50
75.00
75.00
85.00
85.00
39.75
39.75
45.00
45.00
49.50
49.50
59.50
59.50
49.50
49.50
71.50

©171.50
49,50
49.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
59.50
71.50
71.50
55.00
55.00
75.00
75.00
49.50
49.50
71.50
71.50
75.00
75.00
85.00
85.00

100. 00

100.00
71.50
71.50



FALL 1961
Bulova' Watch Company

WOMEN'S (continued) Cumulative Price List

61221 Lady Bulova 'BW'" | . | 71.50 7701 ' Leading Lady "A' ' | 133,75

6713 | Golden Goddess ''S' 55.00 !
55400 Golden Goddess "'V" (115,00 ‘ 661 | Lady Bulova "'OW" i 85.00 (7713 | Leading Lady "'C" ! 133,75
55401 Golden Goddess "W 75.00! 661 Lady Bulova "B 11185, 00 7709 Leading Lady "DV | 33.75
6765 | Golden Treasure "A" 49.50 | 663 Lady Bulova "GW!" 95.00 | 55402 Leading Lady "A!' | 71.50
6747 . Golden Treasure ''C! 11594501 657 Lady Bulova ''H' i 75.00 55403 Leading Lady ''B" 71.50
6755 | Golden Treasure ''D" 59.50 | 669 /  Lady Bulova ''I" { 75.00 55424  Leading Lady "G" 71.50
5747 Golden Treasure "E'" 171460 693 Lady Bulova "'J! 59.50 55425 Leading Lady ""D" 1714180
5749 . Golden Treasure "F' 71500 b 695 Lady Bulova "K" i 71.50 | 55422  Leading Lady "E" 75,00
5767 ' Golden Treasure "G 7150 | 697 Lady Bulova 'L 71.50 55423/ Leading Lady "F! 75.,00
5769 | Golden Treasure ""H" p71450 681 Lady Bulova "A'" 59.50 55404 Leading Lady "H' 75,00
6767 | Golden Treasure '"'B'" (114945000 685 Lady Bulova "BW' = 59.50 55405/ Leading Lady "G" 75,00
55496 | Golden Treasure '"'P" . 150.00 675 Lady Bulova ''C" | 71.50 55442/ Leading Lady "I @/ i 115,00
55497  Golden Treasure ''Q" 150.00 | §83 Lady Bulova ''"D' 71.50 55443 Leading Lady "J'! 111115,00
6824 | Golden Treasure "A'' 1504000 671 Lady Bulova "E" 75.00 5726 !| Lenore "A" | 59.50
6826,  Golden Treasure ''B! 150.00 || 773 Lady Bulova '"JW'" 85.00 5730 || Lenore "B L 59,580
65242 Golden Treasure ''[' it 175.00 |1 673 | Lady Bulova "FI' i 75.00 5728 i Lenore '""C" 159,50
6836 | Golden Treasure "K' | |225.00 || 677 . Lady Bulova "GW" 85. 00 5726 | Lenore i 65.00
6844  Golden Treasure 'J'" 225.00 I 679  Lady Bulova '"HW" | 85.00 5728 | L enore ! 65,00
5394, | Golden Treasure 'L 11250.00 | 691 | Lady Bulova ''MW' i 59.50 7721 | Lido PHid 139,75
65259  Golden Treasure ''G" Iy 250.00 ! 775 Lady Bulova "KW" 59‘. 50 7721 Lidé LN I 39.75
63840 Golden Treasure ""M" 250.00 |1 63290  Lady Bulova ""NW'" 85..00 7723 Lido "B" ARE 49,50
6842  Golden Treasure "N 250.00 |/ 61200 Lady Bulova AW | 65.00 63232 Lido "A" ! 49.50
6846,  |Golden Treasure ''O" 275.00 1163296 Lady Bulova "PW' | |, 85.00 63233 Lido "B (11149180
55569 Golden Treasure "R 225.00 6149  Lady Oxford "A" 71.50 7757 ' Lide "D" 49.50
55568 Golden Treasure "T" 259.00 6153  Lady Oxford "C" i L T1,50 6101 | Lido MAM { 157,550
35200 'Golden Treasure ''S" 275,00 5152 ' Lady Springfield || | [i1ii1125, 00 6103 Lido "B" i 57.50
6161 ' Grace 49.50 11115391 | Lady Springfield 1‘25.‘00‘ 15740 | Tisa 75. 00
6723 ' Grace e -~ 33.75 | 5166 ' Lady Springfield ' . 11250.00 5773 | Lucy 59.50
6739 Grace ""A" { i 35.75 53400 La Petite "A" pibi 59:.50 5384 Lucy "A" e [t lesl gg
7775 Gray Lady 55.00 53401 La Petite '""B" i 111591501 5385 Lucy "C" 17500
5154 Guinevere ""A" i 175. O‘O 53412 La Petite ''C" 65.00 6707 Lucy "B" 49,50
5166 ' Guinevere "C' ; 175.00 ‘ 53413  La Petite ''D" ! 65.00 6709 | Lucy 'D" i 49,50
5309 | | La Petite "E" | 75,00 s (0 W
i | 53469  La Petite "F" i 85,00 caaha Lﬁzz fe=t) 59050
6745 Hazel 59.50 1153470  La Petite ""G" . iy 85.00 g
6719  Heiress of Time 45,00 | 55507  La Petite ""H" i 115. 00 7795 ' Mademoiselle | | (i Es! g
5170 = Her Excellency 225,00, | 5306 | La Petite "I" i | 135,00, 15169 Mademoiselle |, | 375.00
63257 Holiday "A" il 45.00 || 55483 ' La Petite ""J" i 150,00, 6740/ Marcelle Ciiiii33075
63258 Holiday "'B" ) ] 45.00 55509  La Petite "O" i 115.:00‘ 6851 Marquise "A" i 175.00
63230 Holiday ''C" ‘ | 45.00 | 5325 | La Petite "N | 135,00 6853 | Marquise B" | [11:200.00
63231 Holiday "D 45,00, |11 53450 La Petite "NV | 75.00 5170/ Marquise 111 1111225,00
: 11153231+ La, Petite 'L 150.00 6855 | Marquise ''G" 250.00
i | 55521 La Petite "M" | 150. 00 6857 Marquise "E" 125,00
6788 | Irene : 59.50, 1 55522 | La Petite "'Q'" 11150. 00! 5164, Margquise RARH 250.00
6780 | Iris "A" | 49.50 11113837 ||| Lal Petite "'BY | (175,00 6859/ 'Marquise "F" 1 J11125,00
6786 Iris ''C!" 49,50 | 5340 | | La Petite "'S" | | 175.00/ 6854 . Marquise ''"D" 475,100
[ ‘ © 1153829 1 La Petite "'T" ‘ 195,00, | 6870 Marquise "GI' 1300100
6742 = Jeanette Pt 37.50, ||l 55550  La Petite "' T 195,00 6871 | Marquise "'"H' | . 495.00
5396 . Jewel 150,00 115339  La Petite "R" 195,00 6856 || Marquise '"I!! : 125.00
5326 Jill 150,100 || 5319 La Petite "V i 135,00 6858  Marquise "J" Bt 250. ‘O‘O‘
6705 | Jill 29.75 ||, 55508  La Petite "K' /'l 115.00 | 6872 Marquise "K' [l L 50400
6772 1 Jill "A" 142,50 ' 53414 La Petite "U" | 65,00 . 6873 Marquise "L | 225. 00,
6774 Jil1 "G 42.50 t 53415 | La Petite "W | it b 65,00 6874 | Marquise "'M" 225,00
5754 | Joy 75.00 ||| 53471 La Petite "X | 85,00 | 6875  Marquise "N I 395,00
6093 Juliana 71,50 53472 La Petite "'Y" A 85.00 6876 Marquise "O" 295,00
5189 | Juliana, "'C" { ! 95.00 | 55447 La Petite "Z! ! 75.00 6882 Marquise "U"! 125,00
5389 Juliana "C" 95.00 15304 La Petite "AA" 135.00 6878 Marquise ""Q" 225.00
5390  Juliana I'A" 95.00 5315 La Petite "BB" 175.00 6879 Marquise 'T" 250,00
5190 ' Juliana ""A" 95,00 55551 I.a Petite "CGM 195. 00 6883 | Marquise "W 300. 00
6701 Juliet 45,00 55552  la Petite ""DD' 195. 00 6881 Marquise ''S'! 395.00
6723 Tuliet 49,50 155510 'La Petite "GG" 115.00 6877 Margquise "P" 395.00
5176 ' Juliet 100.00 55511 'La Petite "HH" 115. 00 6880 ' Marquise ''R" 495.00
5397 Juliet 135.00 ' 55487 La Petite "II' 135,00 65218 Marquise ''AA" 125.00
5398  Juho ! 150.00 55488 La Petite "JJ" i 135. 00 6854 Marquise "BB" 125,00
: 55524 ' La Petite "KK'" 150,00 6855 = Marquise "CC" 125.00
6779  Karen 49,50 55538 La Petite "LL" 175.00 6858 Marquise '""DD" 150,00
5713 Kathleen 49,50 55491 La Petite '"MM" 135.00 6859 Marquise "TEE" 175.00
5274 | Kathleen ""A" 110.00 53448 IL.a Petite "RR" 65,00 6860 | Marquise "FE! . 175..00
5271 ' Kathleen ''C" 100.00 53449 L Petite ''SS" 65,00 65254 Marquise "GG" 1225,00
6784  Kirsten 67.50 55544 ‘La Petite "NN" 175.00 6862 ' Marquise '"HH" 250,00
| 6777 Laurel 49.50 6863 = Marquise "II" 395..00
6770 || Lady Berkshire 57.50 6789 | Laurel "Al 49.50 65222 Marquise "'LL" 125,00
771 Lady Bulova "LW" 95,00 163307 Laurel "B" 49,50 65262 Marquise ''MM" 250.00

649 Lady Bulova "AW" 59,50 6771 Laurel ''C" 49.50 6131 | Martha Washington ""A" 394175




FALL 1961 Bulova Watch Company

WOMEN'S (continued) Cumulative Price List

6133 Martha Washington "B" 39.75 63292 Miss Liberty "L'" 75.00 63274 Red Cross "E" 59,50
6135 Martha Washington "C" 49.50 6709 Miss Universe "C" 39.75 63275 ' Red Cross "'F" i 59.50
6137 Martha Washington "D 49.50 63212 Miss Universe "A" 39,175 6791 Registered Nurse 49.50
6139 Martha Washington "E'" : 59.50 © 63213 Miss Universe "'C" 39.15 6784 Rhapsody 71.50
6141 Martha Washington "F" 59.50 6735 Miss Universe "A" 47.50 " 6741 Rhapsody "A" 45,00
6143 Martha Washington "G" .- 65.00 6739 Miss Universe "C" 47.50 6743  Rhapsody "B" 45,00
6145 Martha Washington ""H" 65. 00 6778 Miss Universe "A" 42.50 53489 Rhapsody "AA" 59.50
6181 °~ Martha Washington "I" © 75.00 6709 Miss Universe ""C" 42.50 53490 Rhapsody "BB" 59.50
6183 Martha Washington "J" @ 75,00 6707 Miss Universe "A" 39.75 53428 Rhapsody '""CC" " 65.00
6185 Martha Washington "K" 85.00 6725 Miss Universe ""C" 39.75 53429 Rhapsody "DD" 65.00 -
6187 Martha Washington "L 85.00 63214 Miss Universe "D 39,75 53430 Rhapsody "EE" 65.00
6127 -~ Martha Washington "A'" 49.50 63215 Miss Universe "E" ’ 39.75 53431 Rhapsody "FF" 65.00
6129 Martha Washington "B" . 49,50 63218 Miss Universe "F" " ° 39.75 53442 Rhapsody "GG" ©7 15,00
6131 Martha Washington "GC'". 49.50 63219 Miss Universe "G 39.75 53443 Rhapsody '"HH" " 75,000
6104 Martha Washington "L i 65,00 ’ 53444 Rhapsody nn 75.00
6106 Martha Washington "M" 65.00 6745 Nancy ‘ 71.50 | 53457 Rhapsody "JJ" 85.00
5104 - Martha Washington "Q". .~-." 89.50 73222 Navy Nurse ""C" 49.50 53458 thapscdy "KK'" 85.00
6789 Medical Center . . 42.50 73243 Navy Nurse "AW" 59.50 53485 Rhapsody "NN" 100. 00
5318 Melinda 125.00 73264 Navy Nurse "BW'" © 65.00 53486 Rhapsody '"OO" ©100.00
5729  Melody - 1952 55.00 72242 Navy Nurse "DW" 65,00 53487 Rhapsody '""MM" © -100.00
6773 Mermaid "A" 49.50 7779  Nightingale . 39.75 53488 Rhapsody "LL" '+ 100.00
71200 Mermaid "C" 49.50 6746  Nocturne 62.50 63248 R. N. 49.50
6775 Mermaid '"B" 59.50 6731 - Nocturne "A" 49.50 6711 R. N. ’ 59.50
7789 Mermaid "D" 59. 50 6733  Nocturne ''B" 49.50 5295  Roxanne 175. 00
7791  Mermaid "E" 67.50 6761  Nurse 49.50 5195 . Roxanne ) 175.00
7793 Mermaid "F" 67.50 5759  Olinda ""A" 71.50 5735 Ruth "A" © 59,50
71202 Mermaid "DW" 49.50 5709  Olinda "C" - 71.50 5741 Ruth "G - 59.50
63281 Milady "A" 49.95 53128 Orchid "A" - 75.00 :

63282 Milady "B" 49.95 53129 Orchid "B" e ' 75.00 6763 Sister Kenny 49.50
6127  Minuet "A" : 49.50 53130 Orchid "C" 75.00 6729  Sister Kenny 49,50
6129  Minuet "B" ; 49,50 53131 Orchid "'D" © 75,00 5403 Starfire 17500
5083  Minuet "A" 75.00 © 6907 Starlet 29.75
5082 Minuet "C" 75.00 6851 Petite "A" 175.00 65200 'S\‘mgold nan 85.00
63245 Minuet '"D" 49.50 6853 Petite "B" 200.00 65201 Sungold "B" 85.00
63325 Minuet "E" 49,50 6855 Petite "C" 250.00 73200 S.V.P. VII 24.75
6799 Miss America 33.75 6854 Petite ""D" ) 475.00 73201 S.V.P. VIII 24.75
6799 Miss America "A" 35.75 5266  Princess ©125.00 1" 63200 S.V.P.IX 29.75
63206 Miss America ""B" i 35.75 5326 Princess ! i 150. 00 63201 S.V.P. X ! 29.75
63207 Miss America "C" 35.75 5160 Princess 275.00 63202 5.V.P. XI 29.75
6787 Miss America ""C" © 35,75 5184 Princess 5 350.00 63203 S.V.P, XII ©29.75
6725 Miss America "E" 35.75 5162 Princess Eugenie 300.00 65204 Satellite "A" 85.00
6707 Miss America "F" 35,75 5265 Princess Eugenie 475.00 65205 Satellite '"B" 85. 00
63208 Miss America ""H" 35,75 6614 Princess Pat "A" 75.00

63209 Miss America "G" 35. 75 6615 Princess Pat ''"C" 75.00 63300 Tiara 75.00
63259 Miss Liberty "A" 49.50 57600 Princess Royal "'B" 1750.00 5799 Trudy "C" ' 57.50
6745 Miss Liberty 71.59 67292 Princess Royal "'C" 2000. 00 5777  Trudy "A" 59. 50
7701  Miss Liberty "A" 33.75 67297 Princess Royal "A" 2500.00 '

63260 Miss Liberty "B" 49,50 6035 Priscilla 39+75 63225 Valerie . 42.50
6020 Miss Liberty "C" 59.59 i 63220 Priscilla "B" 39.75 6744 Valerie 45.00
6021 Miss Liberty "D" 59.50 63318 Valerie B 45,00
6029 Miss Liberty "E" 75. 00 6769 Red Cross 45,00 63319 Valerie C 45,00
6930 Miss Liberty "F" 75.00 6770  Red Cross "A" 1. 50 5120 Vassar 89.50
6031 = Miss Liberty "G" 85.00 - 6776 Red Cross ""B" 71.50 6051  Vicki 71.50
63279 Miss Liberty "H" 59.50 63271 Red Cross ""D" 65.00 6754  Vivian 45.00
63280 Miss Liberty "I" 59.50 63270 Red Cross ""C'" : 59.50

63297 Miss Liberty "J" 85.00 6670  Red Cross'C" 65.00 5046 Wellesley "A" 75.00
63291 Miss Liberty "K" 75.00 6676 Red Cross "'D" 59..50 5945 Wellesley ""C" 75.00




